

LEGIONELLA COMMUNITY WORKSHOP MEETING AGENDA

Friday, March 01, 2024 12:00 PM

<u>1.</u> NOTICE:

There will be a possible quorum of the Grand Rapids Public Utilities Commission at the Legionella and Drinking Water Community Workshop from 12:00 PM until 1:30 PM on Friday, March 1, 2024 in the Upstairs Meeting Room at Yanmar Arena located at 1401 NW 3rd Ave, Grand Rapids, MN 55744

Grand Rapids Public Utilities [ment. Community Workshop Regarding Legionella & Drinking Water

Friday, March 1, 2024 • 12 to 1:30 p.m.



Agenda

Welcome

• Dale Adams, City Councilor & GRPU Commissioner

Presenters

- Trisha Robinson, Epidemiologist Supervisor with Minnesota Department of Health (MDH)
- Julie Kennedy, General Manager of GRPU
- Chad Seidel, President of Corona Environmental Consulting

Public Question & Answer to follow

• To submit questions in advance, email: jakennedy@grpuc.org



PUBLIC UTILITIES

Service is Our Nature

Grand Rapids Public Utilities (GRPU) is a municipal utility established by the City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota. Utilities under the jurisdiction of the GRPU include electric distribution, water treatment and distribution, and wastewater collection and treatment.

> 218-326-7024 • Website: cityofgrandrapidsmn.com/utilities Facebook: grpucmn